ROM : OLDENKAMP

.....

FAX NO. : 787-7420352

Mar. 09 2004 03:23PM P1

	<u> </u>
	ORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Rev. 10/02) ЭМВ No. 0651-0027 (еф. 6/30/2005)	TS ONLY
Tak serious dichid	<u>▼</u> <u>▼</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les)
	Name: California Institute of Technology
The Regents of the University of California	Notice Control into any or any or any
	internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 1200 East California Boulevard
Security Agreement	
5 444419191111111	Ott Borndone Ctata CA 7in 9117
Other Record to correct Pat. No. 6,159,920 on an Assignment previously recorded on	City: Pasadena State: CA Zip: 9112
Reel 014384 Frame 0590	
Execution Date: October 21, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? 8 Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion the execution date of the application is:
	B. Patent No.(s)
A, Patent Application No.(s)	6,159,620
	0,139,020
Additional number	sattached? ű Yes⊠ No
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	o. rosal number or appareaments and paterns involved.
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: David J. Oldenkamp, Esq.	
Internal Address: Shapiro & Dupont LLP	8 Enclosed
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
494 William Berlinger & Dutto TO	98. Deposit Account Number:
Street Address: 233 Wilshire Boulevard, Sante 70	50-1811
City: Santa Monica State: CA Zip: 90401	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

is a true copy of the original document.

David J. Oldenkamp, Reg. 29,421 Name of person signing

11/05/2003 10:40 FAX 310 794 0838

UCLA DRA-DIPA

Ø1082

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS UC Case Nos. 1997-593; 2001-218; 2001-379

In accordance with this agreement, The Regents of the University of California ("The Regents"), a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200 acting through the offices of The University of California, Los Angeles, located at 10920 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1200, Los Angeles, CA 90024-1406 agrees to assign its rights, title and interest in the above-referenced inventions, and the patents and applications based thereon ("Regents" Patent Rights") to the California Institute of Technology ("Caltech"), located at 1200 East California Blvd., Pasadena, CA 91125.

The patents and applications that correspond to the rights transferred by this Assignment are:

<u>UC 1997-593</u> — U.S. Patent No.: 6,159,620, issued December 12, 2000, entitled "Single-Electron Solid State Electronic Device."

Inventors: James R. Heath; Daniel V. Leff; Gil Markovich

UC 2001-218 — Pending U.S. Patent Application No. 10/015,063, filed December 11, 2001, with corresponding PCT Application No., PCT/US02/39792, filed December 11, 2002, entitled "Method for Lithographic Processing on Molecular Monolayer and Multilayer Thin Films." Inventors: James R. Heath; Charles P. Collier; Yi Lao; Erica Delorno; Patricia A. Beck

<u>UC 2001-379</u> — Pending PCT Application No. PCT/US02/10673, filed April 4, 2002, claiming priority of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/282,005, filed April 6, 2001, entitled "Silicon-Wafer Based Devices and Methods for Analyzing Biological Material." Inventors: James R. Heath, Rigo Pantoja, Francisco Bezanilla and Daniel Sigg

This transfer is conditioned on the following terms:

- Licensing Caltech will diligently seek to license Regents' Patent Rights, and will administer the License Agreement for the mutual benefit of the parties to this Agreement and in the public interest. Caltech will seek to have a licensee reimburse The Regents for costs of patent prosecution and maintenance and related costs incurred prior to assignment. Once a licensee is located, Caltech shall share 50% of revenue from the licensing of Regents Patent Rights with the Regents, payable quarterly.
- 2. Indemnification Caltech's Licensee must indemnify, hold harmless and defend The Regents, its officers, employees, and agents, the spousors of the research that led to the invention, the inventors of the patents and patent applications in Regents' Patent Rights and their respective employers from and against any and all liability, claims, suits, losses, damages, costs, fees and expenses arising out of exercise of any license or any sublicense.

Caltech's Licensee, at its sole cost and expense, must insure its activities in connection with the work under a future license to Regents' Patent Rights and obtain, keep in force and maintain Comprehensive or Commercial Form General Liebility Insurance (contractual liability included) with limits as follows:

(a) Each occurrence

\$5,000,000. PATENT

REEL: 014409 FRAME: 0138

5/2003 10:40 FAX 310 794 9638

UCLA ORA-OIPA

**2003** 

- (b) Products/completed operations aggregate \$5,000,000. (c) Personal and advertising injury \$5,000,000. (d) General aggregate (commercial form only) \$5,000,000.
- 3. Reservation of Rights The Regents expressly reserves the right to use Regents' Patent Rights and associated technology for educational, research and noncommercial clinical purposes, including sharing tangible research results with other non-profit institutions for their use of similar scope.
- 4. Sponsorship Obligations The parties agree that with the assignment of patent rights, Caltech also accepts transfer of sponsorship obligations on each of the subject inventions and agrees to be bound by and comply with such obligations. Although Caltech may license the Regents' Patent Rights within its discretion, Caltech will not assign its rights to another entity.
- 5. This agreement does not confer by implication, estoppel, or Disclaimers otherwise any license or rights under any patents of The Regents other than Regents Patent Rights as defined herein, regardless of whether those patents are dominant or subordinate to Regents Patent Rights, or any right to use in advertising publicity, or other promotional activities any name, trademark, or other designation of The Regents. Unless required by law, the use by Caltech or any licensee or sublicensee of the name "The Regents of the University of California" or the name of any campus of the University of California is prohibited.

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

Title UCLA Director of Licensing

10-21.03

THE CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

Name:

Title:

Director, (Fechnology Transfer

REEL: 014409 FRAME: 0139

PATENT

RECORDED: 03/09/2004